
 Corrigendum No. – 2 
  23-02-2026 

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2025-26/2500001131 
 
Work Description - Rate Contract for Housekeeping & Pantry services at all Guest houses and 
Canteen Services at Corporate office & Khodasingi office of TPSODL 
 
Revised daily average meal count for each location, 

 Corp Canteen-10-15 nos. 
 Khodasingi canteen -20-30 nos. 
 Ambapua Guest House-5-10 nos. 
 Rayagada Guest House -5-10 nos. 
 Jeypore Guest House -7-10 nos. 
 BBSR Guest House -5-10 nos. 
 VIP Guest House as need basis. 
 Breakfast at Corp Office Courtpeta -5-10 nos. 
 Breakfast at Corp Office Khodasingi -10-20 nos. 
 Evening snacks at Corp office Courtpeta -5-10 nos. 
 Evening snacks at Corp office  Khodasingi -5-10 nos. 
 Arrangement of special lunch average 2 times a week at Corporate , Average 30-40 plates 

per week at HOTT Location. 
Note:- Khodasingi  office  building Occupancy  stands -230 as on date and  Corporate  Office 
Courtpeta  Building Occupancy stands - 180 as on date .Hence there are enough scopes to enhance 
number of  daily consumer through more reach out Program  at the agreed cost of  meal. 

Clause 1.3: Dates in Calendar of events revised as below 

Sl. No. Event 
Existing 

Calendar 
Revised    

Calendar 

1 Tender Fee Payment last date 
13.02.2026, 

18:00 Hrs 
24.02.2026, 

18:00 Hrs 

2 Last date of submission of Bids 
24.02.2026, 

18:00 Hrs 
onwards 

25.02.2026, 
18:00 Hrs 
onwards 

3 Due Date of Bid opening 
24.02.2026, 

18:00 Hrs 
onwards 

25.02.2026, 
18:00 Hrs 
onwards 

 

Rest of the tender document remains unchanged. 

Regards,  
Sumit Kumar Patnaik| Procurement  
Mob +91 9437014094 | 
TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED 
(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture) 
Web: www.tpsouththernodisha.com | Berhampur | Ganjam | Odisha - 760 004  
Note-This document does not require signature  


